



207 North Main Street PO Box 52 - Stewartville, MN 55976 507.533.6006 admin@stewartvillechamber.com

July 4th 2024 Parade

Business:		
Contact Nam	le:	
Address City	v, State & Zip:	
Phone:	E-mail:	
Detailed Unit	Description:	
Unit Length:	Music/Noise: Yes	No
Fee Structure:	Non-Stewartville Area Chamber Business: \$100 Individual Political <u>Candidate/Elected Official</u> : \$100 *Political parties will be charged <u>per candidate/elected official</u> being advertised Stewartville Area Chamber Business: FREE Non-Profit : FREE (no for-profit business advertising/logo)	*Forms Due in Chamber office by:
	*Forms received after June 21: \$200 entry fee	JUNE 21 12pm

*Please read carefully our parade policy has changed:

The parade committee reserves the right to accept or decline applications. All parade entries (including Chamber members and non-profits) will be charged the \$200 parade entry fee if their form is received after June 21st, 12pm (noon). All open/ unpaid invoices with the Stewartville Area Chamber of Commerce need to be paid in full by June 21st in order to be in our parade. Line up numbers will be assigned and emailed 1 week prior to the parade and will be spaced according to safety for all. We are excited to have you part of our parade!

Waiver Agreement:

You, referred to here after as Parade Entrant, agree to make no claim for any reason whatsoever, including negligence, against the Stewartville Area Chamber of Commerce and their officers, members and/or parade volunteers, the Stewartville School District-ISD #534, the City of Stewartville and/or their officers and employees for loss, theft, damage or destruction of property, nor for any injury or accident involving you, your parade entry, and/or persons involved with your parade entry.

Parade Entrant also agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Stewartville Area Chamber of Commerce and their officers, members and/or parade volunteers, the Stewartville School District-ISD #534, and the City of Stewartville and/or their employees from and against all cost, attorney's fees, expenses, or liabilities resulting from any such claim, action, or proceeding brought thereon.

Parade Entrant is responsible for any damages they cause to the Stewartville School District-ISD #534 grounds, parking lots and facilities. Parade entrant will be responsible and billed for such damage with the dollar amount determined by the Stewartville School District-ISD #534.

The Stewartville Area Chamber of Commerce is not an insurer of the Parade Entrant's business performance, success of attendance levels or the Parade Entrant's property. At all times the Parade Entrant is required to carry adequate liability insurance, which insures their entry against loss or damage. Liability and property insurance are the sole responsibility of each Parade Entrant. Each Parade Entrant is required to maintain and carry adequate insurance.

I have read, understand and agree to the conditions set forth above as part of my participation in the Stewartville Area Chamber of Commerce's Parade on July 4th, 2024.

Parade Entrant Signature and Date:

Signature